



2ND ELLIOTT AMENDMENT TO SB157 OFFERED BY SENATOR ELLIOTT

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14 15

16

17

18

19 20

21

2.2

23

Replace line 337 on page 13 with the following:

Page 1

Replace line 21 on page 1 with the following:

the Board of Pardons and Paroles of the arrest.

Replace line 81 on page 3 with the following:

The arresting officer, or his or her agency, as soon

as practicable, but no later than 24 hours following

the arrest, shall notify the Board of Pardons and

Paroles of the parolee's arrest. The parolee

Replace line 175 on page 7 with the following:

notify the Board of Pardons and Paroles of the

probationer's arrest. The probationer may be

probation. The arresting officer shall notify

be sufficient warrant for the detention of the.

warrant for the detention of the The arresting

officer, or his or her agency, as soon as practicable,

but no later than 24 hours following the arrest, shall

P5NHRR-1: 5/3/2023: CNB AMENDMENT TO SB157 2ND ELLIOTT AMENDMENT TO SB157 OFFERED BY SENATOR ELLIOTT



24 Section 4. If a parolee is arrested for a new offense, before he or she may bond out on the new 25 offense, the Board of Pardons and Paroles shall be 26 notified of the parolee's arrest. The parolee may be 27 held as long as necessary, but no longer than four 28 29 hours after arrest, to give the board the opportunity to subject the parolee to the electronic monitoring 30 31 required pursuant to Section 15-22-29, Code of Alabama 1975. 32 Section 5. This act shall become effective on the 33 34 first